Reed ACCT 556-7E2 Summer 2015
Item Analysis - Survey: Course requirements were clearly communicated
in syllabus.

Label Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent  Valid Percent

Strongly Agree 5 19 86.36 86.36 86.36 86.36

Agree 4 3 13.64 100.00 13.64 100.00

Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree

Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 22 100.00 100.00

Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor was available to help students outside
of class.

Label Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent  Valid Percent

Strongly Agree 5 15 68.18 68.18 68.18 68.18

Agree 4 5 22.73 90.91 22.73 90.91

Neither Agree Nor 3 2 9.09 100.00 9.09 100.00
Disagree

Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 22 100.00 100.00

Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor provided timely feedback on student
work.

Label Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent  Valid Percent

Strongly Agree 5 16 72.73 72.73 72.73 72.73

Agree 4 6 27.27 100.00 27.27 100.00

Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree

Disagree 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 22 100.00 100.00



Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor provided useful feedback on student

work.
Label Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid
Percent Percent
Strongly Agree 5 15 68.18 68.18 68.18
Agree 4 4 18.18 86.36 18.18
Neither Agree Nor 3 3 13.64 100.00 13.64
Disagree
Disagree 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
Total Valid 22 100.00 100.00
Item Analysis - Survey: Class was well-organized.
Label Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid
Percent Percent
Strongly Agree 5 18 81.82 81.82 81.82
Agree 4 3 13.64 95.45 13.64
Neither Agree Nor 3 1 4.55 100.00 4.55
Disagree
Disagree 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
Total Valid 22 100.00 100.00
Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor was prepared for class.
Label Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid
Percent Percent
Strongly Agree 5 20 90.91 90.91 90.91
Agree 4 2 9.09 100.00 9.09
Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
Disagree
Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
Total Valid 22 100.00 100.00

Cumulative
Valid Percent
68.18

86.36

100.00

100.00
100.00

Cumulative
Valid Percent
81.82

95.45

100.00

100.00
100.00

Cumulative
Valid Percent
90.91

100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00



Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor was responsive to student questions.
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Label Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid

Percent Percent

Strongly Agree 5 19 86.36 86.36 86.36

Agree 4 3 13.64 100.00 13.64

Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
Disagree

Disagree 0 0.00 100.00 0.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00

Total Valid 22 100.00 100.00

Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor explained difficult material clearly.

Label Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid

Percent Percent

Strongly Agree 5 18 81.82 81.82 81.82

Agree 4 4 18.18 100.00 18.18

Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
Disagree

Disagree 0 0.00 100.00 0.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00

Total Valid 22 100.00 100.00

Item Analysis - Survey: Teaching strategies enhanced understanding of

course content
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Item Analysis - Survey: Activities/assignments were useful in helping me
learn.

Label Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent  Valid Percent

Strongly Agree 5 20 90.91 90.91 90.91 90.91

Agree 4 2 9.09 100.00 9.09 100.00

Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree

Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 22 100.00 100.00

Item Analysis - Survey: Instruction in course enhanced my learning of
course content

Label Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent  Valid Percent

Strongly Agree 5 20 90.91 90.91 90.91 90.91

Agree 4 2 9.09 100.00 9.09 100.00

Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree

Disagree 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 22 100.00 100.00



Item Analysis - Survey: Standards of performance required of students in
course were

Label Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent  Valid Percent

Too Demanding - 4 1 4.55 4.55 4.55 4.55
unreasonably high
expectations

Demanding - given 3 19 86.36 90.91 86.36 90.91
the nature of the
course - it is
appropriately
rigorous and
challenging

Not Demanding 2 1 4.55 95.45 4.55 95.45

Enough - does not
provide enough
rigor and challenge
Not Applicable 1 1 4.55 100.00 4.55 100.00
Total Valid 22 100.00 100.00



Course: ACCT 556
Section: 7E2
Instructor: Reed
Term: Summer 2015

Instructor Evaluation

Please provide responses to each of the following questions.

. Please comment on at least one thing the instructor did that you believe enhanced your learning.
Working out examples is very helpful to understanding
Dr. Reed is a very good lecturer.
Worked exercise in class
Great teacher, never disappoints
I enjoyed the lectures. Very well organized
He had us research articles to add real world context to the material
Relating concepts to real life
Showed multiple examples of real-life scenarios where the subject matter was applicable
Used different methods to teach material by ppt, writing on board, reading articles, etc.
The course was easy to follow and I enjoyed it because the material covered is so important to
know in general
I liked the examples/articles that illustrated course content. Worked plenty of examples
Assignments & lectures were perfectly coordinated. I could always find assignment answers in
my notes, or figure out how to solve a problem.
Going through examples in class is really helpful in learning the material
Real life examples
Putting solutions online for the last few weeks of assignments were a great help
The assignments were all encompassing of the material & the feedback was useful.
The homework assignments & article summaries helped supplement classroom with real world
The assignments were very helpful in allowing me to apply the material
Provided true scenarios from news articles
Examples
Regular in and out of class assignments kept material fresh in mind.

Please comment on at least one thing the instructor could have done that you believe would have
enhanced your learning.

More challenging HW
Learned everything pretty easily

Can’t think of anything



Study guide for final

Write more text

. How can this course be improved?

Not sure though class was taught well

More CPA related material

Retirement planning week probably should have been in class. It was the most complex problem we
did

More time on retirement/other material; less on estates

I believe the grade is weighted a little heavy on the final, it’s nearly 50% of the course grade
Maybe have more points in the class so the test isn’t so heavily weighted.

It was great!

More problems

A midterm and final would be less stressful than just a final. Midterm might cover estate/gift. Final,
retirement planning and mutual funds

. Please comment on the text and other teaching materials used in the course.
Helpful materials were used
Good materials
Gave good lecture notes
All handouts, worksheets, in-class exercises, etc. are very helpful
HW was very useful to apply what we learned in class
PowerPoints very helpful

Enjoyable course overall. Very useful information



Course notes / PPs were helpful

No text, online videos were long at times

No text, videos were good

Slide shows were useful

Notes & video lectures were easy to follow

Loved not having a book & everything he used was perfect!

Additional comments?
It’s been a great class! Thank you!
I enjoy Dr. Reed’s class

Great teacher. One of my favorites!

Great work. Definitely learned a lot of useful information
Practical & fun class

Glad to take a class with instant personal applicability.

Excellent instructor! My favorite class so far, very interesting!

This was one of the best classes I’ve ever taken! Thank you Dr. Reed



